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RECOMMENDATION AS APPROVED BY THE 

NAESB WGQ EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE ON AUGUST 23, 2012
Minor Correction / Clarification

Requester:
                   Williams Gas Pipeline

                                    Request No.:                  MC12028


1.  RECOMMENDED ACTION:
EFFECT OF EC VOTE TO ACCEPT RECOMMENDED ACTION:

	X
	Accept as requested
	X
	Change to Existing Practice

	
	Accept as modified below
	
	Status Quo

	
	Decline
	
	


2.  TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT/MAINTENANCE

	Per Request:
	Per Recommendation:

	
	Initiation
	
	Initiation

	
	Modification
	
	Modification

	
	Interpretation
	
	Interpretation

	
	Withdrawal
	
	Withdrawal

	
	
	
	

	
	Principle (x.1.z)
	
	Principle (x.1.z)

	
	Definition (x.2.z)
	
	Definition (x.2.z)

	
	Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)
	
	Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

	
	Document (x.4.z)
	
	Document (x.4.z)

	
	Data Element (x.4.z)
	
	Data Element (x.4.z)

	
	Code Value (x.4.z)
	
	Code Value (x.4.z)

	
	X12 Implementation Guide
	
	X12 Implementation Guide

	X
	Business Process Documentation
	X
	Business Process Documentation


3.  RECOMMENDATION

SUMMARY:


Modify the Data Element Quick Guides in the following data sets to accommodate data elements added in R09008 and R05027:

Offer



NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24
Bid




NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.25
Award Download 

NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.26

Note: Formatting, capitalization, numbering and spelling corrections highlighted in blue have been applied by the NAESB Office for consistency in the publication of NAESB WGQ Business Practice Standards.
BUSINESS PROCESS DOCUMENTATION (for addition, modification or deletion of business process documentation language)

Standards Book:
Capacity Release Related Standards Manual

Modify the referenced Data Element Quick Guides, as indicated below, to insert the data elements highlight in alphabetical order.  These data elements were added in R09008 (Overrun Responsibility Indicator) and R05027 (Route)
Offer
NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24 

Data Element Quick Guide – Creation of Offer 

	
	Non-Index-Based Capacity Release
	Index-Based Capacity Release

	Business Name 
	Prearranged
	Non-Prearranged
	Prearranged
	Non-Prearranged

	:
	
	
	
	

	Offer Package Identifier
	BC
	BC
	BC
	BC

	Overrun Responsibility Indicator
	BC
	BC
	BC
	BC

	Percentage of Maximum Tariff Rate Bid 
	C
	Not Used
	C
	Not Used

	:
	
	
	
	

	Rollover Rights Terms
	C
	C
	C
	C

	Route
	BC
	BC
	BC
	BC

	Seasonal End Date 
	BC
	BC
	BC
	BC

	:
	
	
	
	


Data Element Quick Guide – Offer Download

	Business Name 
	Non-Index-Based Capacity Release
	Index-Based Capacity Release

	:
	
	

	Offer Package Identifier
	C
	C

	Overrun Responsibility Indicator
	C
	C

	Percentage of Maximum Tariff Rate Bid 
	Not Used *
	Not Used *

	:
	C
	C

	Rollover Rights Terms
	C
	C

	Route
	C
	C

	Seasonal End Date 
	C
	C

	:
	
	


NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.25 – Bid

Data Element Quick Guide – Creation of Bid
	Business Name 
	Non-Index-Based Capacity Release
	Index-Based Capacity Release

	:
	
	

	Return Addressee Contact Phone Number 
	BC
	BC

	Route
	BC
	BC

	Seasonal End Date 
	C
	C

	:
	
	


Data Element Quick Guide –Bid Download
	Business Name 
	Non-Index-Based Capacity Release
	Index-Based Capacity Release

	:
	C
	C

	Return Addressee Contact Phone Number 
	Not Used * 
	Not Used * 

	Route
	C
	C

	Seasonal End Date 
	C
	C

	:
	
	


NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.25 5.4.26 – Award Download
Data Element Quick Guide 
	Business Name 
	Non-Index-Based Capacity Release
	Index-Based Capacity Release

	:
	
	

	Offer Number
	M
	M

	Overrun Responsibility Indicator
	C
	C

	Permanent Release Indicator Data
	M
	M

	:
	C
	C

	Right to Amend Primary Points Terms
	C
	C

	Route
	C
	C

	Seasonal End Date 
	C
	C

	:
	
	


4.  SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
a.  Description of Request:

Modify the Data Element Quick Guides to the following data sets to include new data elements that were inadvertently not added in the original recommendations:
NAESB WGQ Version 2.1

NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24 – Offer

NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.25 – Bid

NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.26 – Award Download

b.  Description of Recommendation:

Information Requirements / Technical Subcommittee
See minutes for the following Joint Information Requirements / Technical Subcommittees meetings:

· August 21-22, 2012
Motion:


Adopt the proposed modifications for MC12028 as set forth in Attachment 1 to the meeting minutes of August 21-22, 2012.

	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Pipelines
	6
	0
	6
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Services
	1
	0
	1
	1.00
	0.00
	1

	
	7
	0
	7
	3.00
	0.00
	3


Motion Passes
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